MORNING
START:
END:

TRIAL: HRS

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
LYNCHBURG DIVISION

AFTERNOON
START: ____
END:

PROC: HRS

OFFICIAL

DANVILLE DOCKET - MARCH 6, 2013

TIME SET CASE NO.

TYPE OF PROCEEDING/NAME OF DEBTOR(S) ATTY. TRUSTEE

10:00
12-60061
10:00
13-60037
12-62870

MOTION TO WAIVE REQUIREMENT TO
COMPLETE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT COURSE
FOR MALE DEBTOR - CHAPTER 7 CASE

Franklin D. Barlow Giles Goldstein
Shirley S. Barlow

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS
TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Nancy Jane Ezell ProSe  Micale

Carlisle D. Atkins Yancey Micale
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10:00 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS
TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
12-62865 Phillip M. Liles Giles Micale
Cherie L. Liles
12-62881 Mary J. Hylton Giles Micale
13-60032 Deborah Smith Adams Giles Micale
13-60077 Dwayne L. Martin Giles Micale
13-60079 David Ballard Kelly Giles Micale
13-60070 Willie B. McNeil Dunn Micale
Bertha O. McNeil
13-60042 Debbie W. Williams Dunn Micale
12-62905 Antonio M. Glass Regan  Micale

Tiffany P. Glass
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10:00

13-60027

12-62866

12-62884

12-62890

13-60008

13-60021

13-60054

13-60066

13-60081

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS
TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Horace Preston Clark
Patsy Davis Clark

Rhonda Gaines Tosh

Cynthia Tate Walker

Raymond Robert Polakoski
Barbara Jean Polakoski

Dennis Ray Phillips

Scott Andrew Whitt

Susan Liane Reynolds

Ronald William Gray, Sr.

Willie T. Toomer

Regan

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT -
CHAPTER 13 CASES
08-60129 Katina L. King Cox Micale
08-61236 Janice Moore Tally Cox Micale
09-61773 Jesse James Waller, Sr. Cox Micale
09-63650 Deborah Jean Miller Cox Micale
10-62760 Wanda K. Henderson Cox Micale
11-60527 Timothy A. Reynolds Cox Micale
11-61667 Clifford Christopher Broady Cox Micale
Deborah Patterson Broady
11-62240 Mary Elizabeth Vickers Cox Micale
11-62390 Gary W. Thomas Cox Micale
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10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT -
CHAPTER 13 CASES
11-62462 Johnnie E. Canada, Sr. Cox Micale
Phoebea V. Canada
12-60091 Eric A. Short Cox Micale
Shawn H. Short
12-60586 Thomas Stevenson, Jr. Cox Micale
Julanda F. Stevenson
12-61484 Lagathial S. Clark Cox Micale
12-61952 Randy M. Clayton Cox Micale
Tammy W. Clayton
12-62172 Abigail Theresa Reynolds Cox Micale
08-61162 Raymond L. Reed Giles Micale
Linda F. Reed
11-61039 Renee Cassandra Johnson Giles Micale
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10:00

10:00

11-62231

12-61762

09-61908

12-60002

11-62114

11-63058

10-61106

TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT -

CHAPTER 13 CASES

David S. Penn, Sr.

John R. Turner
Lisa S. Turner

Nancy M. Upton

Timothy L. Conner

Samantha A. Watkins

Erika L. Keen

Giles

Giles

Yancey

Yancey

Dunn

Dunn

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

HEARINGS ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS UPON TRUSTEE’S

CERTIFICATIONS THAT CASES SHOULD BE
DISMISSED - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Channie Rebecca Stanley

Giles

Micale
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10:00
11-62371
08-60614
09-61159
10:00
11-62675
08-63182
10:00

12-62487

HEARINGS ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS UPON TRUSTEE’S
CERTIFICATIONS THAT CASES SHOULD BE
DISMISSED - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Carolyn Atkins Marlowe Cox Micale
Debra Jean Thomas Cox Micale
Christie M. Willis Cox Micale

HEARINGS ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS UPON TRUSTEE’S
CERTIFICATION THAT CASES SHOULD BE DISMISSED;
HEARINGS ON MODIFIED PLANS - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Quince Elroy Hairston Giles Micale
Constantia Martin Hairston

Scott Randall Williams Giles Micale
Kristen Michelle Williams

TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT;
HEARINGS ON MODIFIED PLANS - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Linda P. Wood Cox Micale
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10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT;
HEARINGS ON MODIFIED PLANS; APPLICATIONS
FOR COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASES

11-60164 Dana W. Barnett Cox Micale
Sherolyn E. Barnett
($250.00)

08-61533 David L. Dew Regan  Micale
($250.00)

10:00 MOTION TO CONTINUE AUTOMATIC STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

13-60278 Virginia Crews Cox Micale

10:00 DEBTORS’ MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN (TO PAY OFF
CONFIRMED PLAN PRIOR TO COMMITMENT
PERIOD); APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASE

12-61139 Gary M. Bender Dunn Micale
Michelle M. Bender
($250.00)
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10:00

12-61359
10:00

12-62651
10:00

12-62862
10:00

12-61404

HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Anthony Hairston Giles Micale
Cynthia W. Hairston

TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO APPROVE COMPROMISE -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

William C. Dennis Cox Micale
Linda M. Dennis

CONFIRMATION HEARING; TRUSTEE’S MOTION
TO DISMISS OR CONVERT; OBJECTION TO
PROPOSED ADEQUATE PROTECTION PAYMENTS
TO DANVILLE CITY EMPLOYEES FEDERAL
CREDIT UNION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Randy L. Bowman Cox Micale

DEBTORS’ MOTION TO INCUR DEBT - CH. 13 CASE

Michael Thomas Hammock Cox Micale
Donna Warfe Hammock
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10:00

09-62446

09-63658
10:00

12-61904
10:00

11-63128

DEBTORS” MOTION TO TRANSFER REAL ESTATE -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Timothy Wayne Younger Cox Micale
Judy Shelton Younger
Darrell L. Bowman Cox Micale

DEBTOR’S MOTION TO SELL REAL ESTATE FREE
AND CLEAR OF LIENS; APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Barry Murphy Yancey Micale
($250.00)

MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF LOAN MODIFICATION -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Rodney Andre Motley Cox Micale
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10:00

11-60620

M-32

11-62371

M-53

12-61585

M-25

12-60042

M-17

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Danny E. Land, Jr.

Beverly A. Land
*hkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkikikikk

Green Tree Servicing, Inc.

V.

Danny E. Land, Jr.

Beverly A. Land

Christopher T. Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

Carolyn Atkins Marlowe
*khkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhiikh
Carolina Finance, LLC

V.

Carolyn Atkins Marlowe
Christopher T. Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

Willis J. Jones

RAR R o o o o o o

Citifinancial, Inc.

V.

Willis J. Jones

Christopher T. Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

(ALSO: Application for Compensation ($250.00)

Debbie W. Williams
*khkkkkhkkkhkkhkhkkhkhihkkk
Mercedes-Benz

V.

Debbie W. Williams

Cox

Cline

Cox

Cox
Kezman

Cox

Regan
Misleh

Regan

Dunn
John

Dunn

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale



Christopher T. Micale, Trustee
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10:00
12-62793
10:00
10-63138
M-44
10:00
07-61711
07-61775
07-61998

OBJECTION TO ALLOWANCE OF CLAIM - CH. 13 CASE

Buddy W. Elliott, Sr. Cox Micale
Shirley J. Eanes
(Claim No. 1 filed on behalf of Skull Bentley

Mountain, LLC; Response filed)

MOTION TO LIFT STAY; DISCHARGE HEARING -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Tonia Lovita Estes Cox Micale
FTERIAIAAAAAAAAAAAX K

Household Realty Corporation Moynihan

V.

Tonia Lovita Estes Cox

Christopher T. Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

DISCHARGE HEARINGS - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Darryl Keith Edmonds Cox Micale
Jeffrey Lynn Clark Williams Micale
Donald R. Walker Cox Micale

Diane C. Walker



DANVILLE DOCKET MARCH 6, 2013 PAGE 13

10:00 DISCHARGE HEARINGS - CHAPTER 13 CASES
07-62148 Virgil Leon Owen Cox Micale
07-62288 Steven G. Martin Cox Micale

Tara K. Martin

08-60833 Raymond A. Wilborne Yancey Micale
08-62455 Carla L. Taylor Cox Micale
09-61633 Annette R. Cornell Regan  Micale
09-63111 Kimberly Barbour Cox Micale
09-63240 Charles Edward Hammaock, Sr. Giles Micale

Barbara Brown Hammock

10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR CONVERT -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

12-62425 Angelina Amelia Davis Valois  Micale
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR CONVERT -
CHAPTER 13 CASES
12-62587 Stevenson Vaughn Giles Micale
12-62605 Sandra P. Walters Regan  Micale
12-62646 David D. Blevins Regan  Micale
12-62771 Jada D. Towler Dunn Micale
12-62774 Glen R. Hardy Dunn Micale
Kathy F. Hardy
12-62844 Thomas J. Campbell, 111 Dunn Micale
Kahley K. Campbell
12-62702 Jerrica T. Canada Dunn Micale
12-62549 Diane P. Smith-Foster Dunn Micale
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR CONVERT -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

12-62055 Wendell R. Monk Cox Micale
Brenda K. Monk
(w/conditions)
(Objection to Confirmation:

Vanderbilt Mortgage & Finance, Inc.) King
12-62232 Nadine Ree Campbell Cox Micale
12-62313 Willie Arthur Pulliam Cox Micale
12-62332 Bobby Darryl Pillow, Sr. Cox Micale

(Objection to Confirmation:

Farm Credit of the Virginias, ACA) Knobbe
12-62355 Natravis Devone Claybrooks Cox Micale
12-62499 Frances Laverne King Cox Micale

(w/conditions)
(Objection to valuation filed on behalf of
Schewel Furniture Company) Clark

12-62700 Anthony Robert Murphy Cox Micale
(w/conditions)
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10:00

12-62835
10:00

12-60905
10:00

12-62756

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR CONVERT -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

Tonia B. Foye Cox Micale
(Objections to Confirmation:

I.LR.S,; Eckert

Gold Capital, LLC) Vogel

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Quincilla Delshawn Luck Cox Micale
($250.00)

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D

MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR CONVERT,;

CONT’D MOTION TO WAIVE APPEARANCE OF

MALE DEBTOR AT 341 MEETING OF CREDITORS - CH. 13 CASE

Dave L. Jacks Dunn Micale
Kathy O. Jacks
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10:00 CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
09-64012 Dionne R. Wilson Dunn Micale
10-60186 Donald L. Weaver Dunn Micale
11-63054 Jacqueline W. Kirby Duke Micale
(w/conditions)
08-60453 Robert L. Joyce, Il Giles Micale
Rebecca R. Joyce
11-61573 Donnie Thomas Giles Micale
Vicky Thomas
08-60180 Daniel Lloyd Matherly Cox Micale
08-61712 Randy Keith Mayhew Cox Micale
08-61881 Eleanor Rivera Josef Cox Micale
10-63320 Pattie M. Crews Cox Micale
10-63385 Eva L. Waller Cox Micale
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10:00 CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR CONVERT;
HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

12-60160 Brian T. Hudgins Cox Micale
Rebekah J. Hudgins

12-61668 Darrell Edward Jones Giles Micale
12-60248 Jolette Patrice Martin Giles Micale
11-61965 Carl T. White Giles Micale

Annette L. White

10:00 CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR CONVERT;
HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN; APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

10-60013 Jason D. Grubbs Dunn Micale
Crystal W. Grubbs
(w/conditions)
($250.00)

08-62705 Cheryl L. Vaden Dunn Micale
($250.00)
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10:00 CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR CONVERT;
CONT’D HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN; CONT’D
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASE

12-61563 Rayburn Franklin Bryant, Il Cox Micale
Michele Joyce Bryant
($250.00)
10:00 CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR CONVERT;

CONT’D HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN; CONT’D
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION; HEARING ON
OBJECTION TO ALLOWANCE OF CLAIM -C H. 13 CASE

11-62192 Dedric R. Jones Cox Micale
($250.00)
(Objection to Claim No. 4 filed on behalf of
Bank of America; Response filed) Muncy
10:00 CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR CONVERT;

HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN; CONT’D MOTION TO
LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

12-61602 Randall Chanel Burton Cox Micale
KTEEIAAAAAAAAAAAAAX* K

M-53 Navy Federal Credit Union Patterson
V.
Randall Chanel Burton Cox

Christopher T. Micale, Trustee
(w/conditions)
(Response filed by debtor)
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10:00 CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR CONVERT,

MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

12-62394 David L. Stowe Dunn
Ashley C. Stowe
*hkkkkkhkkkkhkikikik

M-24 Credit Acceptance Corp. John
V.
David L. Stowe Dunn

Ashley C. Stowe
Christopher T. Micale, Trustee

10:00 CONT’D MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE
08-60983 Douglas H. Whitt Cox
Sara C. L. Whitt
*khkkkkhkkkkhkhkkkikhkikik
M-89 Green Tree Servicing, LLC Muncy
V.
Douglas H. Whitt Cox

Christopher T. Micale, Trustee

FOR THE COURT:

HON. WILLIAM E. ANDERSON, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
A. TERRENCE KEMPSON, LAW CLERK

BARBARA D. OKES, COURTROOM DEPUTY

EVANS & COMPANY, COURT REPORTERS

Micale

Micale






